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No.
of

ieries.
From Date. Subject. Page.

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
•51

C. A. Griffiths and Co...
Minister in charge
S. Percy "Smith
Minister in charge

10 Aug., 1903
11 Aug., „
11 Aug., „
17 Aug., „
21 Aug., „
26 Aug., „
26 Aug., „
28 Aug., „

Transhipment of Cook Islands fruit at Auckland
Acknowledging receipt ( f No 44
Making Wellington port of call for Cook Island fruit..
Education of Niue boy in Auckland
Education of Niue boy in Auckland
Auditor for Cook Islands and Niue
Emigration fees, Niup
Adoption of section 50 of " The Native Land Claims

Adjustment and Laws Amendment Act, 1901"Auditor for Conk Islands, &c.
Auditor for Cook Islands, &c.
Protiosed Niue Government Bill
Emigration fees, Niue
Acknowledging receipt of No. 36

17
17
17
18
18
L8
19
19

52
53
54
55
56

* ..
31 Aug., „
31 Aug., .

1 Sept., „
1 Sept., „
lSept., .

19
I!)
l<)

19
20

it ..
Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Minister in charge57 1Sept., „ Rarotonga Island Ordinance No. 3 (Fencing) assented

to
Making Wellington port of call for Cook Island fruit ..

■20

58 Manager, Union Steam
Ship Company, Wel-
lington

Minister of Lands
Manager, Union Steam

Ship Company, Wel-
lington

Minister in charge
H. D. M. Haszard
Minister in charge

it

1Sept., „ 20

59
60

7 Sept., „
8 Sept., „

Mr. H. D. M. Haszard, surveyor
Moorings, Mangaia and Niue

20
21

61
62

•63
64
€5

8 Sept.. „
8 Sept., „
8 Sept., „
8 Sept., „
9 Sept., „

Surveys on Niue
Surveys on Niue
Surveys on Niue
Acknowledging receipt of No. 31
Repayment of £6,000 by annual instalments (" Countess

of Ranfurly ")

21
21
21
21
22

£6
67
68
«9

Commissioner, Govern-
ment Life Insurance
Department

Captain Worsley
Minister in charge

10 Sept., „
12 Sei.t., „
19 Sept., „
21 Sept., „

22
22
22
22

Moorings for Alofi, Niue
Duty on goods shipped to Niue
Duty on goods shipped to Niue
Acknowledging receipt of Ordinances assented toResident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Minister in charge70

71
72 Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Minister in charge
Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Ditto

21 Sept., „
21 Sept., „
21 Sept., „

"Countess of Ranfurly " : Payment of cost by Islands
"Countess of Ranfurly " : Pavment of cost by Islands
"Countess of Ranfurly": Subsidy from Niue

23
23
23

73
74

21 Sept., ,
22 Sept., „

Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands
Mr. J. C. Cameron, Resident Agent at Aitutaki

23
24

75

76 Chief Judge, Land Titles
Court, Rarotonga

Minister in charge
Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Minister in charge

22 Sept., „ "Countess of Ranfurly" chartered to Grice, Sumner,
and Co.

Sittings of Land Titles Court
24

22 Sept., „ 24
77
78

22 Sept., „
22 Sept., „

Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands
Land acquired at Aitutaki

24
2-4

79
80
81 Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Resident Agent, Niue ..
Manager, Union Steam

Ship Company, Wel-
lington

Resident Agent, Niue

29 Sept., „
29 Sept., „

6 Oct., ,
Cookand Other Islands Government Act Amendment Bill
Protection of fruit from Cook Islands
Niue Island Ordinances, Nos. 1 to 11

26
26
25

82
83

6 Oct., „
6 Oct., „

Surveys on Niue by Mr. Haszard
Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands

80
31

84

85
86
-87
88
89
90

Minister in charge

10 Oct., „

10 Oct., „
15 Oct., ,
16 Oct., „
16 Oct., „
16 Oct., „
19 Oct., „

Revenue and expenditure of Niue for quarter ending
30th September, 1903

" Countess of Ranfurly " : Subsidy from Niue
Boat-passage through reef at Tuapa, Niue
Acknowledging receipt of No. 75
Importation of liquor into Niue
Acknowledging receipt of No. 78
" Countess of Ranfurly" : Payment of cost by Islands

31

32
32
32
32
S3
33

Resident Agent, Niue ..
Minister in charge
Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Ditto91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104

Minister in charge
C. Kohn
Resident Agent, Niue ..
Minister in charge

19 Oct., ,
20 Oct., ,
20 Oct., „
23 Oct., „
26 Oct., „
28 Oct., „
30 Oct., „
30 Oct., „
30 Oct., „
81 Oct., „
31 Oct., „
81 Oct., „
2 Nov., ,

15 Nov., „

Fortnightly steamer servioe to Islands
Collection of Island produoe
Bicycle Ordinance of Aitutaki assented to
Sale of liquor, Earot >nga
Offering site for accommodation-house, Rarotonga
Road construction, Niue
Surveys on Niue, by Mr. Haszard
Moorings for Aitutaki and Rarotonga
Moorings for Alofi, Niue
Boat-passages, Mangaia and Atiu
Care of lepers at Penrhyn
" Countess of Ranfurly " : subsidy from Niue
Acknowledging receipt of No. 84
Reception of Mr. Large at Mangaia..

88
88
34
34
34
35
88
36
86
:',(■>

86
86
.",7
37Resident Commissioner,

Rarotonga
Ditto105

106
107

18 Nov., „
18 Nov., „
19 Nov., ,

Sale of liquor, Rarotonga..
Boat-passages,Mangaia and Atiu
Moorings for Aitutaki

39
80
10
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