INDEX—continued.

Ĩ,

No. of Series.	From	Date.		Subject.	Page
44	C. A. Griffiths and Co	10 Aug., 1903		Transhipment of Cock Islands fruit at Auckland	17
45	Minister in charge	11 Aug., "	••	Acknowledging receipt (f No. 44	17
46		11 Aug., "		Making Wellington port of call for Cook Island fruit	17
47	S. Percy Smith	17 Aug., "	•••	Education of Niue boy in Auckland	18
$\frac{48}{49}$	Minister in charge	21 Aug., "	••	Education of Niue boy in Auckland	18
49 50		26 Aug., " 26 Aug., "	••	Auditor for Cook Islands and Niue	18
51	<i>"</i> · · · <i>"</i>	28 Aug., "	•••	Adoption of section 50 of "The Native Land Claims	19 19
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, "		Adjustment and Laws Amendment Act, 1901 "	10
52	" ••	31 Aug., "		Auditor for Cook Islands, &c	19
-53	"	31 Aug., "	• •	Auditor for Cook Islands, &c	19
$54 \\ 55$		1 Sept., "	••	Pronosed Niue Government Bill	19
-56	Resident Commissioner,	1 Sept., " 1 Sept., "	••	Emigration fees, Niue	19
.00	Rarotonga	1 (Jepu., "	••	Acknowledging receipt of No. 36	20
57	Minister in charge	1 Sept., "		Rarotonga Island Ordinance No. 3 (Fencing) assented	20
				to	
-58	Manager, Union Steam Ship Company, Wel- lington	1 Sept., "	••	Making Wellington port of call for Cook Island fruit	20
59	Minister of Lands	7 Sept., "		Mr. H. D. M. Haszard, surveyor	20
60	Manager, Union Steam Ship Company, Wel-	8 Sept., "	••	Moorings, Mangaia and Niue	20 21
-61	lington Minister in charge	8 Sept., "		Surveys on Nine	01
62	H. D. M. Haszard	8 Sept., "	••	Surveys on Niue	21 21
-63	Minister in charge	S Sept., "		Surveys on Niue	21
64	" ···	8 Sept., "		Acknowledging receipt of No. 31	21
-65	Commissioner, Govern- ment Life Insurance Department	9 Sept., "	•••	Repayment of £6,000 by annual instalments (" Countess of Ranfurly ")	22
•66	Captain Worsley	10 Sept., "		Moorings for Alofi, Niue	22
$\tilde{67}$	Minister in charge	12 Sept., "		Duty on goods shipped to Niue	22
68		19 Sept., "	••	Duty on goods shipped to Niue	22
-69	Resident Commissioner,	21 Sept., "	••	Acknowledging receipt of Ordinances assented to	-22
7 0	Rarotonga	01.0			
70 71	Minister in charge	21 Sept., "	••	"Countess of Ranfurly": Payment of cost by Islands "Countess of Ranfurly": Payment of cost by Islands	23
72	Resident Commissioner,	21 Sept., " 21 Sept., "	•••	"Countess of Ranfurly": Subsidy from Niue	23 23
	Rarotonga	21 .50Ptt, #	••		20
73 74	Minister in charge Resident Commissioner,	21 Sept., " 22 Sept., "	 	Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands	$\begin{array}{c} 23\\24 \end{array}$
7 5	Barotonga Ditto	22 Sept., "	••	"Countess of Ranfurly" chartered to Grice, Sumner, and Co.	24
76	Chief Judge, Land Titles Court, Rarotonga	22 Sept., "	••	Sittings of Land Titles Court	24
77 78	Minister in charge Resident Commissioner, Rarotonga	22 Sept., " 22 Sept., "	•••	Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands	24 24
79	Minis'er in charge	29 Sept., "		Cook and Other Islands Government Act Amendment Bill	25
-80		29 Sept., "			25
81	Resident Commissioner,	6 Oct., "	••	Niue Island Ordinances, Nos. 1 to 11	25
00	Rarotonga	6 O			
-82 83	Resident Agent, Niue Manager, Union Steam Ship Company, Wel-	6 Oct., " 6 Oct., "	••	Surveys on Niue by Mr. Haszard Fortnightly steamer service to Cook Islands	30 31
-84	lington Resident Agent, Niue	10 Oct., "	••	Revenue and expenditure of Niue for quarter ending 30th September, 1903	31
85		10 Oct., "		" Countess of Ranfurly ": Subsidy from Niue	32
86	Minister in charge	15 Oct., "		Boat-passage through reef at Tuapa, Niue	32
-87		16 Oct., "	••	Acknowledging receipt of No. 75	32
88	Resident Agent, Niue	16 Oct., "	••	Importation of liquor into Niue	32
-89 90	Minister in charge Resident Commissioner, Rarotonga	16 Oct., " 19 Oct., "	••	Acknowledging receipt of No. 78 "Countess of Ranfurly": Payment of cost by Islands	33 33
91	Ditto	19 Oct., "	••	Fortnightly steamer service to Islands	- 33
92		20 Oct., "	• •	Collection of Island produce	- 33
93	Minister in charge	20 Oct., "	••	Bicycle Ordinance of Aitutaki assented to	34
94 :95	C. Kohn	23 Oct., " 26 Oct., "	••	Sale of liquor, Rarot nga Offering site for accommodation-house, Rarotonga	34
:95 96	Resident Agent, Niue	28 Oct., "	•••	Road construction, Niue	34 35
97	Minister in charge	30 Oct., "		Surveys on Niue, by Mr. Haszard	35
98	" ···	30 Oct., "		Moorings for Aitutaki and Rarotonga	36
99		30 Oct., "	••	Moorings for Alofi, Niue	36
100	"	31 Oct., "	••	Boat-passages, Mangaia and Atiu	- 36
101	"	31 Oct., "	••	Care of lepers at Penrhyn	36
102	"	31 Oct., "	••	"Countess of Ranfurly": subsidy from Niue	36
$\begin{array}{c} 103 \\ 104 \end{array}$	Resident Commissioner, Rarotonga	2 Nov., " 15 Nov., "	•••	Acknowledging receipt of No. 84	37 37
		18 Nov., "		Sale of liquor, Rarotonga	- 39
105	Ditto	10 10 10 1, 1/	••	Sale of inquor, marotoliga	00
105 106 107	Ditto	18 Nov., "	•••	Boat-passages, Mangaia and Atiu	- 39 - 40